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1987   

    
1988   

    
1989   

    
1990   

    
1991   

    
1992   

    
1993   

    
1994   

    
1995   

    
1996

    
E

ntrants from
 Secondary Schools

Prelim
inary applications

16,237
17,408

17,832
17,941

20,169
17,423

19,136
26,588

37,179
32,836

Final applications
7,372

7,437
6,698

6,426
6,481

6,652
6,410

7,139
7,958

8,022
A

dm
issions offered

1,826
1,833

2,018
2,051

2,012
2,219

2,141
2,165

2,113
1,947

A
ctual registration to date

1,001
992

1,045
1,084

1,049
1,157

1,093
1,107

1,145
1,094

R
egistrations as percent

    of adm
issions

54.8%
54.1%

51.2%
52.9%

52.1%
52.1%

50.9%
51.3%

54.2%
56.2%

N
um

ber of secondary schools
     represented

848
844

867
867

852
896

835
813

876
853

Percent of students from
 9

    northeastern states
39.8%

36.4%
32.5%

36.9%
37.1%

36%
36%

36%
35%

33%

    
C

ollege T
ransfers

T
otal applications

870
905

688
838

839
792

1,006
791

800
5,659*

A
pplications com

pleted
304

349
328

399
389

339
323

273
211

220
A

dm
issions offered

106
141

103
118

91
77

51
49

25
46

A
ctual registrations

80
94

79
98

77
54

34
30

20
33**

R
egistration as percent

    of adm
issions

69%
69%

77%
83%

84%
70%

67%
61%

80%
73%

    
G

raduate Students   

T
otal applications

8,443
8,863

8,655
9,445

10,002
10,714

10,450
11,590

12,038
12,148

A
dm

issions offered
2,243

2,101
2,549

2,378
2,338

2,359
2,341

2,342
2,493

2,455
A

ctual registrations
1,019

1,104
1,437

1,169
1,179

1,211
1,145

1,186
1,257

1,353
R

egistration as percent
     of adm

issions
45%

53%
56%

49%
50%

51%
49%

51%
50%

55%

*B
ecause prelim

inary applications are no longer required for all applicants, w
ith the exception of international students, a count for "T

otal A
pplications"

  can no longer be kept.  "T
otal A

pplications" referred to the num
ber of prelim

inaries received.  A
 count of the num

ber of inquiries, instead is reported.
**expected to register; actual num

ber is not available.


