ADMISSIONS TRENDS 1987 - 96

of admissions	Actual registrations Registration as percent	Admissions offered	Total applications	Graduate Students	of admissions	Registration as percent	Actual registrations	Admissions offered	Applications completed	Total applications	College Transfers	northeastern states	Percent of students from 9	represented	Number of secondary schools	of admissions	Registrations as percent	Actual registration to date	Admissions offered	Final applications	Preliminary applications	Entrants from Secondary Schools	
45%	1,019	2,243	8,443		69%		80	106	304	870		39.8%		848		54.8%		1,001	1,826	7,372	16,237		<u>1987</u>
53%	1,104	2,101	8,863		69%		94	141	349	905		36.4%		844		54.1%		992	1,833	7,437	17,408		<u>1988</u>
56%	1,437	2,549	8,655		77%		79	103	328	688		32.5%		867		51.2%		1,045	2,018	6,698	17,832		<u>1989</u>
49%	1,169	2,378	9,445		83%		98	118	399	838		36.9%		867		52.9%		1,084	2,051	6,426	17,941		<u>1990</u>
50%	1,179	2,338	10,002		84%		77	91	389	839		37.1%		852		52.1%		1,049	2,012	6,481	20,169		<u>1991</u>
51%	1,211	2,359	10,714		70%		54	77	339	792		36%		896		52.1%		1,157	2,219	6,652	17,423		<u>1992</u>
49%	1,145	2,341	10,450		67%		34	51	323	1,006		36%		835		50.9%		1,093	2,141	6,410	19,136		<u>1993</u>
51%	1,186	2,342	11,590		61%		30	49	273	791		36%		813		51.3%		1,107	2,165	7,139	26,588		<u>1994</u>
50%	1,257	2,493	12,038		80%		20	25	211	800		35%		876		54.2%		1,145	2,113	7,958	37,179		<u>1995</u>
55%	1,353	2,455	12,148		73%		33**	46	220	5,659*		33%		853		56.2%		1,094	1,947	8,022	32,836		<u>1996</u>

^{*}Because preliminary applications are no longer required for all applicants, with the exception of international students, a count for "Total Applications" can no longer be kept. "Total Applications" referred to the number of preliminaries received. A count of the number of inquiries, instead is reported.

^{**}expected to register; actual number is not available.